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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

KANZA NAZ

AMBER SULTANA

HUMARA UMBREEN

NIGHAT YASMEEN

SAJIDA IRSHAD

BARKAT ALI

SHOUKAT MUMTAZ

SULTAN AHMAD SHAH

AKBAR ALI

IRSHAD ALI

1

2

3

4

5

32100004

32100131

32100085

32100132

32100015

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

LAYYAH

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PAKISTAN STUDIES - FEMALE   -  (BS-18)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

5 Case #  84B2017

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

SAMINA JAHANGIR

MUBASHRA SHAHEEN

UMMARA ASIM

ISHRAT NOUREEN

TAYYABA QAMER

ASIFA RASHID

NEELAM SHAHZADI

RAZIA SAFDAR

JAHANGIR KHAN

ABDUR RAHMAN

ATA-UR-REHMAN ANWAR

ABDUL GHAFFAR KHAN

GHULAM HUSSAIN

RASHID AHMAD

QUDRAT ULLAH BHATTI

MUHAMMAD SAFDAR

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

32100091

32100006

32100001

32100027

32100018

32100103

32100041

32100023

CHAKWAL

JHELUM

SAHIWAL

M. GARH

CHINIOT

PAKPATTAN

GUJRANWALA

CHAKWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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No.
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

14

15

16

17

NIGHAT NASIR

ASFA IQBAL

MAMOONA KANVAL

NAILA AFZAL

MUHAMMAD NAZIR NASIR

ALI MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD MANSHA

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

9

10

11

12

32100003

32100101

32100058

32100078

SARGODHA

LAHORE

OKARA

GUJRANWALA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

ASMA BIBI

RASHIDA YOUNAS

SHARIF MUHAMMAD KALIM

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

1

2

32100082

32100115

M. GARH

HAFIZABAD

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview


