PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PAKISTAN STUDIES - FEMALE - (BS-18)

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	32100004	1	KANZA NAZ BARKAT ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	32100131	2	AMBER SULTANA SHOUKAT MUMTAZ	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	32100085	3	HUMARA UMBREEN SULTAN AHMAD SHAH	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	32100132	4	NIGHAT YASMEEN AKBAR ALI	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	32100015	5	SAJIDA IRSHAD IRSHAD ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	32100091	б	SAMINA JAHANGIR JAHANGIR KHAN	CHAKWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	32100006	7	MUBASHRA SHAHEEN ABDUR RAHMAN	JHELUM	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	32100001	8	UMMARA ASIM ATA-UR-REHMAN ANWAR	SAHIWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	32100027	9	ISHRAT NOUREEN ABDUL GHAFFAR KHAN	M. GARH	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	32100018	10	TAYYABA QAMER GHULAM HUSSAIN	CHINIOT	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	32100103	11	ASIFA RASHID RASHID AHMAD	PAKPATTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	32100041	12	NEELAM SHAHZADI QUDRAT ULLAH BHATTI	GUJRANWALA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
8	32100023	13	RAZIA SAFDAR MUHAMMAD SAFDAR	CHAKWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED

Case # 84B2017

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PAKISTAN STUDIES - FEMALE - (BS-18)

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
9	32100003	14	NIGHAT NASIR MUHAMMAD NAZIR NASIR	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
10	32100101	15	ASFA IQBAL ALI MUHAMMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
11	32100058	16	MAMOONA KANVAL MUHAMMAD MANSHA	OKARA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
12	32100078	17	NAILA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

Fc	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview					
1	32100082	ASMA BIBI SHARIF MUHAMMAD KALIM	M. GARH	FAIL		
2	32100115	RASHIDA YOUNAS MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	HAFIZABAD	FAIL		

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.

Case # 84B2017